

## EAST CAMBRIDGESHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL

THE GRANGE, NUTHOLT LANE, ELY, CAMBRIDGESHIRE CB7 4EE

Telephone: Ely (01353) 665555 www.eastcambs.gov.uk

Further to your information request FOI/EIR 23/24-294, please find your question and our response below.

## Request:

I wish to submit to the organisation a freedom of information request relating to the organisation's ICT contracts, specifically around:

- 1. Contact centre contract(s)
- 2. Inbound network services contract (s)

The first part of my request relates to contact centre service contracts which could relate to one of the following:

- 1. Advanced call distribution to control the flow of calls and maximise customer experience
- 2. Email, website live chat and integrations with popular social media apps like Facebook and Instagram
- 3. Performance monitoring tools to track performance, customer satisfaction and other key sales metrics

This could be part of a whole package or separate service applications.

Please send me the following information for each provider:

- 1. Incumbent Supplier: For each of the contract(s) please can you provide me with the supplier of the contract.
- 2. Annual Average Spend: For each supplier, please state the annual average (over 3 years) spend for each supplier
- 3. Contract Duration: For each supplier, please state the contract duration of the contract expires. If available, please also include any contract extensions.
- 4. Contract Expiry: For each supplier, please state the date of when the contract expires.
- 5. Contract Review: For each supplier, please state the date of when the contract will be reviewed.
- 6. Contract Description: For each supplier, please state a brief description of the services provided of the overall contract.
- 7. Contact Details: For each supplier, please state the person from within the organisation responsible for the contract. Please provide me with their full name, actual job title, contact number and direct email address. At the very least please provide me with their actual job title.
- 8. Number of Agents; please provide me with the total number of contact centre agents.
- 9. Number of Sites; please can you provide me with the number of sites the contact centre covers.
- 10. Manufacturer of the contact centre: Who is the manufacturer of the contact centre system that you operate?
- 11. Do you use Microsoft Exchange 2003 as your email server? If not, then which products do you use?
- 12. Number of email users: Approximate number of email users across the organisations.

The second part of my request relates to the use inbound network services contracts which could relate to one of the following:

- 1. 0800, 0845, 0870, 0844, 0300 number
- 2. Routing of calls
- 3. Caller Identifier
- 4. Caller Profile- linking caller details with caller records
- 5. Interactive voice response (IVR)

For a contract relating to the above please can you provide me with?

- 1. Incumbent Supplier: For each of the contract(s) please can you provide me with the supplier of the contract.
- 2. Annual Average Spend: For each supplier, please state the annual average (over 3 years) spend for each supplier
- 3. Contract Expiry: For each supplier, please state the date of when the contract expires.
- 4. Contract Review: For each supplier, please state the date of when the contract will be reviewed.
- 5. Contract Description: For each supplier, please state a brief description of the services provided of the overall contract.
- 6. Contact Details: For each supplier, please state the person from within the organisation responsible for the contract. Please provide me with their full name, actual job title, contact number and direct email address.

## Response:

In accordance with Section 16(1) of the FOI Act, the Council has a duty to provide advice and assistance to you, as far as it is reasonable to do so. We can advise that the Council does not respond to unsolicited requests regarding sales, procurement, and commissioning.

Departments must follow a strict procedure as the council has a responsibility to spend public money to achieve the best possible value and outcomes for its citizens whilst maximising the wider social, economic, and environmental benefits.

We can direct you to the Council's website pages for procurement opportunities, events and how to sell to the Council: https://www.eastcambs.gov.uk/east-cambs-district-council/doing-business-council

This concludes your request FOI/EIR 23/24-294.

If information has been refused, please treat this as a Refusal Notice for the purposes of the Act.

If you disagree with our decision or are otherwise unhappy with how we have dealt with your request in the first instance you may approach foi@eastcambs.gov.uk and request a review. A request for review must be made in no more than 40 working days from the date of this email.

Should you remain dissatisfied with the outcome you have a right under s50 of the Freedom of Information Act to appeal against the decision by contacting the Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow SK9 5AF.